

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 2149

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE CAUSER

Printer's No. 3067

1 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 8 through 10, by striking out all
2 of said lines and inserting

3 Section 1. Section 4(a) and (b) of the act of October 21,
4 1988 (P.L.1036, No.116), known as the Hardwoods Development
5 Council Act, are amended to read:

6 Amend Bill, page 1, line 14, by striking out "27" and
7 inserting

8 29

9 Amend Bill, page 1, line 15, by inserting a bracket before
10 "Six"

11 Amend Bill, page 1, line 15, by inserting after "Six"

12] Seven

13 Amend Bill, page 2, by inserting between lines 6 and 7

14 (vii) The Secretary of Education.

15 Amend Bill, page 2, line 14, by striking out "Seventeen" and
16 inserting

17 Eighteen

18 Amend Bill, page 2, line 20, by inserting after "furniture"

19 or cabinet

20 Amend Bill, page 2, line 22, by striking out the bracket
21 before "Two"

22 Amend Bill, page 2, line 22, by striking out "] One
23 representative"

24 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 27 and 28, by striking out "include

1 the Allegheny National Forest" and inserting

2 be the Allegheny Hardwood Utilization Group

3 Amend Bill, page 3, line 13, by inserting after "One"

4 private sector

5 Amend Bill, page 3, by inserting between lines 13 and 14

6 (b) Term of office.--

7 (1) Members under subsection (a)(1) shall serve as long
8 as they are in office.

9 (2) Legislative members under subsection (a)(2) shall
10 serve terms of two years.

11 (3) Public members under subsection (a)(3) shall serve
12 the following terms:

13 (i) Public members under subsection (a)(3)(vi)
14 through (ix), (xii) and (xiii) shall serve terms of two
15 years.

16 (ii) Public members under subsection (a)(3)(iii)
17 through (v), (x) [and], (xi), (xiv) and (xv) shall serve
18 terms of three years.

19 (iii) Public members under subsection (a)(3)(i) and
20 (ii) shall serve terms of four years.